
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
111 
106 
113 
199 
107 
110 
108 
105 
118 
116 
104 
112 
114 
109 
121 
122 
120 

Name 
Fredrik Larsson 
Urban Bergström 
Peter Börjesson 
Mikael Sandberg 
Thomas Öhman 
Fredrik Avelin 
Dennis Bergström 
Per Berglund 
Johan Welander 
Richard Lillen Persson 
Marcus Naessen 
Anton Isaksson 
Mikael Dahlberg 
Pontus Bjuhr 
Andreas Hellqvist 
Mats Öhman 
Lars Englund 

Entrant 

Team Munkfors Bilskrot A
Team Börjesson Maskin A
Team Kalix MK 
Norrbottens Bildemonteri

4P Racing Team 

Norrbottens bildemonterin
Team Kalix MK 

Make 

Toyota Corolla 

Volvo V 40 

Toyota Corolla 

Ford Fiesta St 

BMW E30 M3 

BMW M3 

Lexus Is 200 

BMW E30 

Volvo S 40 

Ford EVO Focus 

Volvo S40 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Hyundai Accent 

Volvo S40 

BMW 330 

Volvo S40 

Volvo S 40 

Nat./Club 

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-Kalix MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-Piteå MS 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-SMK Valdemarsvi

SWE-Lycksele Motorklu

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Kalix MK 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
3 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
46.450 
46.721 
46.831 
46.900 
47.111 
47.439 
47.479 
47.572 
47.899 
47.915 
48.528 
48.664 
48.763 
48.938 
49.258 
49.833 
53.511 

Diff 

0.271 
0.381 
0.450 
0.661 
0.989 
1.029 
1.122 
1.449 
1.465 
2.078 
2.214 
2.313 
2.488 
2.808 
3.383 
7.061 

In Lap 
2 
3 
2 
3 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
1 
4 
3 
2 
1 

2nd Best 
46.620 
46.746 
47.640 
47.097 
47.829 
47.704 
47.493 
47.768 
48.167 
48.015 
48.731 
48.698 
51.039 
49.197 
50.595 
50.089 

 

Announcements 
No 120 + 115 without transponder 

Printed: 16.05.2015 08:41:27 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

SM Rallycross Arvika 
Class 1 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 8:25:00 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

16.05.2015 08:25 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson:

Steward Håkan Junfors: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
110 
111 
115 
106 
199 
107 
122 
116 
108 
114 
112 
105 
113 
104 
121 
118 
109 
120 

Name 
Fredrik Avelin 
Fredrik Larsson 
Joakim Evertsson 
Urban Bergström 
Mikael Sandberg 
Thomas Öhman 
Mats Öhman 
Richard Lillen Persson 
Dennis Bergström 
Mikael Dahlberg 
Anton Isaksson 
Per Berglund 
Peter Börjesson 
Marcus Naessen 
Andreas Hellqvist 
Johan Welander 
Pontus Bjuhr 
Lars Englund 

Entrant 

Team Munkfors Bilskrot A
Team Kalix MK 
Norrbottens Bildemonteri
Norrbottens bildemonterin

4P Racing Team 

Team Börjesson Maskin A

Team Kalix MK 

Make 

BMW M3 

Toyota Corolla 

BMW M3 

Volvo V 40 

Ford Fiesta St 

BMW E30 M3 

Volvo S40 

Ford EVO Focus 

Lexus Is 200 

Hyundai Accent 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

BMW E30 

Toyota Corolla 

Volvo S40 

BMW 330 

Volvo S 40 

Volvo S40 

Volvo S 40 

Nat./Club 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Kalix MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Piteå MS 

SWE-Lycksele Motorklu

SWE-SMK Valdemarsvi

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-Kalix MK 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
46.459 
46.581 
46.613 
46.815 
46.854 
46.940 
47.127 
47.151 
47.171 
47.344 
47.597 
47.740 
47.741 
47.905 
48.197 
48.243 
48.703 
49.718 

Diff 

0.122 
0.154 
0.356 
0.395 
0.481 
0.668 
0.692 
0.712 
0.885 
1.138 
1.281 
1.282 
1.446 
1.738 
1.784 
2.244 
3.259 

In Lap 
3 
2 
4 
4 
2 
3 
4 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
4 
2 
3 
3 
4 
3 

2nd Best 
47.052 
46.944 
46.637 
46.850 
47.119 
47.085 
47.262 
47.448 
47.563 
47.380 
47.693 
47.844 
48.235 
48.437 
48.381 
48.252 
49.023 
50.770 

 

Printed: 16.05.2015 09:53:49 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

SM Rallycross Arvika 
Class 1 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:12:24 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

16.05.2015 09:25 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson:

Steward Håkan Junfors: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

Startgrid Omgang 1

Heat 9 OMG1
Pos No. Name
1 116 Richard Lillen Persson
2 105 Per Berglund
3 113 Peter Börjesson
4 118 Johan Welander
5 115 Joakim Evertsson
6 112 Anton Isaksson

Pos No. Name
1 109 Pontus Bjuhr
2 107 Thomas Öhman
3 110 Fredrik Avelin
4 106 Urban Bergström
5 104 Marcus Naessen
6 108 Dennis Bergström

Heat 10 OMG1

6 108 Dennis Bergström

Pos No. Name
1 121 Andreas Hellqvist
2 120 Lars Englund
3 199 Mikael Sandberg
4 122 Mats Öhman
5 111 Fredrik Larsson

Heat 11 OMG1

5 111 Fredrik Larsson
6 114 Mikael Dahlberg

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  16.05.2015 08:58



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Omgang 1 Class 1 Super nationell

46 684 5046 429 49 3111 199 3 14 045 51 621

Pts.Lap 4Lap 3Lap 2Lap 1DiffTotal Tm.No.Pos

page 1 of 2

Mikael Sandberg SWE Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St

Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK

0 BMW E30

Mikael Dahlberg SWE‐Lycksele Motorklubb

4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent

Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3

46,684 5046,429 49,3111 199 3:14.045 ‐ 51,621

47,277 47,044 49,776 452 105 3:15.471 1.426 51,374

4 107 3:17.325 3.280 55,592 47,636 47,045 47,052 40

3 114 3:16.932 2.887 52,473 49,487 47,809 47,163 42

Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3

Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla

Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK

Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40

Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens bildemontering AVolvo S40

5 113 3:17.734 3.689 52,572 47,152 50,584 47,426 39

46,653 47,369 50,434 38

7 122 3:19.909 5.864 56,990 47,677 47,420 47,822 37

6 106 3:19.332 5.287 54,876

Andreas Hellqvist SWE‐Tomelilla MK

0 BMW 330

Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS

0 Lexus Is 200

Pontus Bjuhr SWE‐Lycksele MK

48,880 51,435 47,747 36

9 112 3:21.716 7.671 57,803 47,107 47,627 49,179 35

8 121 3:21.626 7.581 53,564

50,051 48,521 47,789 34

11 109 3 25 434 11 389 58 819 50 376 47 927 48 312 33

10 108 3:22.590 8.545 56,229

Pontus Bjuhr SWE Lycksele MK

0 Volvo S40

Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK

0 BMW M3

Lars Englund SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Volvo S 40

Johan Welander SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

0 Volvo S 40

11 109 3:25.434 11.389 58,819 50,376 47,927 48,312 33

49,301 47,043 57,047 32

13 120 3:30.744 16.699 1:00,149 51,483 48,993 50,119 31

12 115 3:28.398 14.353 55,007

47,457 47,847 1:00,993 3014 118 3:32.135 18.090 55,838
0 Volvo S 40

Richard Lillen Persson SWE‐Tomelilla MK

0 Ford EVO Focus

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren

0 BMW M3

Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping

0 Volvo S40

, , ,

DNF 116 DNF ‐ 56,779 47,379 ‐ ‐ 29

,

‐ ‐ ‐ 29

DNF 104 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 29

DNF 110 DNF ‐ ‐

Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed

0 Toyota Corolla

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

46,959 47,748 47,403 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

EXC 111 EXC ‐ 58,242

‐ ‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 18

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 00

No. 111 excluded from the whole competition

0 ‐ ‐ ‐

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  17.05.2015 12:14
page 1 of 2

Motorsport Events
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-NEW-



Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

Startgrid Omgang 2

Heat 20 OMG2
Pos No. Name
1 115 Joakim Evertsson
2 120 Lars Englund
3 118 Johan Welander
4 116 Richard Lillen Persson
5 110 Fredrik Avelin
6 104 Marcus Naessen

Pos No. Name
1 122 Mats Öhman
2 111 Fredrik Larsson
3 121 Andreas Hellqvist
4 112 Anton Isaksson
5 108 Dennis Bergström
6 109 Pontus Bjuhr

Heat 21 OMG2

6 109 Pontus Bjuhr

Pos No. Name
1 199 Mikael Sandberg
2 105 Per Berglund
3 114 Mikael Dahlberg
4 107 Thomas Öhman
5 113 Peter Börjesson

Heat 22 OMG2

5 113 Peter Börjesson
6 106 Urban Bergström

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  16.05.2015 11:37



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Mikael Dahlberg SWE‐Lycksele Motorklubb

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Omgang 2 Class 1 Super nationell

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 114 3 14 029 51 653 46 446 49 358

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

46 572 50

page 1 of 2

Mikael Dahlberg SWE Lycksele Motorklubb

4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent

Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens bildemontering AVolvo S40

Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St

Richard Lillen Persson SWE‐Tomelilla MK

0 Ford EVO Focus
47,717 47,505 404 116 3:19.088 5.059 53,096 50,770

46,319 49,446 46,630 45

3 199 3:16.657 2.628 52,600 50,287 47,546 46,224 42

1 114 3:14.029 ‐ 51,653 46,446 49,358 46,572 50

2 122 3:14.324 0.295 51,929

0 Ford EVO Focus

Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK

Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40

Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping

0 Volvo S40

Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3
7 107 3:20.589 6.560 55,709 47,674 48,059 49,147 37

6 104 3:20.280 6.251 52,455 47,814 51,504 48,507 38

5 106 3:20.146 6.117 55,357 47,236 49,978 47,575 39

Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren

0 BMW M3

Lars Englund SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Volvo S 40

Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik
11 112 3 33 289 19 260 57 644 47 102 47 267 1 01 276 33

10 120 3:25.222 11.193 56,409 48,808 51,049 48,956 34

47,247 48,892 36

9 110 3:22.016 7.987 1:02,700 46,603 46,570

8 113 3:21.650 7.621 57,649 47,862

46,143 35

Anton Isaksson SWE SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Pontus Bjuhr SWE‐Lycksele MK

0 Volvo S40

Andreas Hellqvist SWE‐Tomelilla MK

0 BMW 330

Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK

0 BMW E30
DNF 105 DNF ‐ 56,331 ‐ ‐ ‐ 31

48,044 59,681 32

DNF 121 DNF ‐ 53,891 50,211 47,614

12 109 3:33.925 19.896 57,313 48,887

‐ 31

11 112 3:33.289 19.260 57,644 47,102 47,267 1:01,276 33

0 BMW E30

Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK

0 BMW M3

Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS

0 Lexus Is 200

Johan Welander SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

0 Volvo S 40

‐ ‐ 0

DNS 118 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

DNS 108 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

DNF 115 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 31

,

Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed

0 Toyota Corolla

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

EXC 111 EXC ‐ 52,453 46,231 50,254 1:23,476 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 18

No. 111 excluded from the whole competition

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  17.05.2015 12:14
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Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

Startgrid Omgang 3

Heat 31 OMG3
Pos No. Name
1 111 Fredrik Larsson
2 121 Andreas Hellqvist
3 105 Per Berglund
4 115 Joakim Evertsson
5 108 Dennis Bergström
6 118 Johan Welander

Pos No. Name
1 107 Thomas Öhman
2 113 Peter Börjesson
3 110 Fredrik Avelin
4 120 Lars Englund
5 112 Anton Isaksson
6 109 Pontus Bjuhr

Heat 32 OMG3

6 109 Pontus Bjuhr

Pos No. Name
1 114 Mikael Dahlberg
2 122 Mats Öhman
3 199 Mikael Sandberg
4 116 Richard Lillen Persson
5 106 Urban Bergström

Heat 33 OMG3

5 106 Urban Bergström
6 104 Marcus Naessen

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  16.05.2015 12:37



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK

Results Omgang 3 Class 1 Super nationell

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 115 3 13 610 1 667 52 664 46 359 49 088

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

45 499 50

page 1 of 2

Joakim Evertsson SWE Lycksele MK

0 BMW M3

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren

0 BMW M3

Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK

0 BMW E30

Mikael Dahlberg SWE‐Lycksele Motorklubb

4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent

1 115 3:13.610 1.667 52,664 46,359 49,088 45,499 50

2 110 3:13.952 2.009 51,468 46,731 49,165 46,588 45

3 105 3:14.410 2.467 51,357 46,686 46,807 49,560 42

49,078 46,811 404 114 3:15.747 3.804 53,040 46,818
4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent

Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens bildemontering AVolvo S40

Richard Lillen Persson SWE‐Tomelilla MK

0 Ford EVO Focus

Lars Englund SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Volvo S 40

5 122 3:17.150 5.207 52,330 50,372 47,170 47,278 39

6 116 3:21.097 9.154 53,622 47,305 50,646 49,524 38

7 120 3:23.102 11.159 57,274 48,669 49,047 48,112 37

Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping

0 Volvo S40

Pontus Bjuhr SWE‐Lycksele MK

0 Volvo S40

Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla

Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik

48,169 48,323 36

9 109 3:24.121 12.178 56,800 47,627 50,640

8 104 3:23.568 11.625 59,572 47,504

49,054 35

10 113 3:28.594 16.651 1:01,195 48,222 50,323 48,854 34

DNF 112 DNF 1 02 782 47 730 47 540 33
Anton Isaksson SWE SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St

Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK

Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40

Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS

0 Lexus Is 200

DNF 112 DNF ‐ 1:02,782 47,730 47,540 ‐ 33

‐ ‐ 33

DNF 106 DNF ‐ 2:21,734 2:11,701 ‐

DNF 199 DNF ‐ 57,086 47,524

‐ 33

DNF 108 DNF ‐ 1:04,249 ‐ ‐ ‐ 33
0 Lexus Is 200

Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3

Johan Welander SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

0 Volvo S 40

Andreas Hellqvist SWE‐Tomelilla MK

0 BMW 330

,

DNF 107 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 33

‐ ‐ 0

DNS 121 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

DNS 118 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed

0 Toyota Corolla

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

EXC 111 EXC ‐ 52,151 49,045 45,415 45,332 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 18

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

No. 108 warning board, No 106 + 116 warning board, No. 111 excluded from the whole competition

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  17.05.2015 12:14
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Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

114 Mikael Dahlberg SWE‐Lycksele Motorklubb 42 50 40 6 ‐ 8

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Intermediate OMG 1‐3 Class 1 Super nationell

SF1 SF2

1 132

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

16

Final

16

page 1 of 2

Mikael Dahlberg SWE Lycksele Motorklubb

114 4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent 3:16.932 3:14.029 3:15.747 4:00.541 ‐ 4:03.862

199 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 50 42 33 ‐ 2 ‐

199 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St 3:14.045 3:16.657 DNF ‐  ‐ 5 Laps ‐

122 Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 37 45 39 5 ‐ ‐

122 Norrbottens bildemontering AVolvo S40 3:19.909 3:14.324 3:17.150 4:04.211 ‐ EXC

105 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 45 31 42 3 ‐ ‐

105 0 BMW E30 3:15 471 DNF 3:14 410 4:07 974

15

3

1 132 1616

15

14 14121

118

2 125

134 13
105 0 BMW E30 3:15.471 DNF 3:14.410 4:07.974 ‐ ‐

115 Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK 32 31 50 4 ‐ 3

115 0 BMW M3 3:28.398 DNF 3:13.610 4:04.575 ‐ ‐ 5 Laps

106 Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK 38 39 33 ‐ 6 5

106 Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40 3:19.332 3:20.146 DNF ‐ 4:04.378 4:05.768

107 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 40 37 33 1 ‐ ‐

107 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3 3:17.325 3:20.589 DNF 4:21.696 ‐ ‐
110

110

5 113

7 10

12

6 11

12

11

10

110 Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 29 35 45 ‐ 4 ‐

110 0 BMW M3 DNF 3:22.016 3:13.952 ‐ 4:14.133 ‐

113 Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS 39 36 34 ‐ 5 4

113 Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla 3:17.734 3:21.650 3:28.594 ‐ 4:09.020 4:10.519

116 Richard Lillen Persson SWE‐Tomelilla MK 29 40 38 2 ‐ ‐

116 0 Ford EVO Focus DNF 3:19.088 3:21.097 4:13.616 ‐ ‐

104 Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping 29 38 36 ‐ 3 ‐

8109

109

10 107 7

11 103 6

9

9

8

8

9

7

6
104 Marcus Naessen SWE SMK Nyköping 29 38 36 3

104 0 Volvo S40 DNF 3:20.280 3:23.568 ‐  ‐ 4 Laps ‐

120 Lars Englund SWE‐Kalix MK 31 34 37 ‐ ‐ ‐

120 Team Kalix MK Volvo S 40 3:30.744 3:25.222 3:23.102 ‐ ‐ ‐

112 Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik 35 33 33 ‐ ‐ ‐

112 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 3:21.716 3:33.289 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

109 Pontus Bjuhr SWE‐Lycksele MK 33 32 35 ‐ ‐ ‐

109 0 Volvo S40 3 25 434 3 33 925 3 24 121

11 103 6

5

6

13 101

12 102

4

14 100 3

5

4

3
109 0 Volvo S40 3:25.434 3:33.925 3:24.121 ‐ ‐ ‐

108 Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS 34 0 33 ‐ ‐ ‐

108 0 Lexus Is 200 3:22.590 DNS DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

121 Andreas Hellqvist SWE‐Tomelilla MK 36 31 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

121 0 BMW 330 3:21.626 DNF DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

118 Johan Welander SWE‐Stenungsunds MS 30 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

118 0 Volvo S 40 3:32.135 DNS DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

15 67 2

1

17 30

16 67

0

2

1

0

111 Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

111 0 Toyota Corolla EXC EXC EXC ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

18 0 0

19 0 0

0

0

0

20 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 18

21 0 0

22 0 0

0

0

No. 111 excluded from the whole competition

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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page 1 of 2
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Pos No Name

Startgrid Semifinal 1

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 114 Mikael Dahlberg
2 122 Mats Öhman
3 105 Per Berglund
4 107 Thomas Öhman
5 115 Joakim Evertsson
6 116 Richard Lillen Persson6 116 Richard Lillen Persson

Pos No Name
1 199 Mikael Sandberg

Startgrid Semifinal 2

g
2 111 Fredrik Larsson
3 106 Urban Bergström
4 113 Peter Börjesson
5 110 Fredrik Avelin
6 104 Marcus Naessen

Pos No. Name
1 120 Lars Englund
2 112 Anton Isaksson
3 109 Pontus Bjuhr
4 108 D i B t ö

Reserve Drivers

4 108 Dennis Bergström
5 121 Andreas Hellqvist

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  16.05.2015 14:20
page 1 of 1



Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

114 Mikael Dahlberg SWE‐Lycksele Motorklubb 51,214 45,925 46,775

Pts.

1 4 00 541

Pos No. Total Tm. DiffLaps

6

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Semifinal 1 Class 1 Super nationell

5

page 1 of 1

Mikael Dahlberg SWE Lycksele Motorklubb , , ,

114 4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent 49,546 47,081 ‐

122 Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 53,109 47,217 49,657

122 Norrbottens bildemontering AVolvo S40 47,062 47,166 ‐

115 Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK 56,884 48,400 45,960

115 0 BMW M3 46,511 46,820 ‐

105 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 58,737 48,523 46,771

105 0 BMW E30 46 825 47 118

1 4:00.541 ‐

5

3 4:04.575 4.034 4

6

2 4:04.211 3.670

34 4:07.974 7.433

5

5

5

5
105 0 BMW E30 46,825 47,118 ‐

116 Richard Lillen Persson SWE‐Tomelilla MK 54,974 54,312 48,596

116 0 Ford EVO Focus 47,943 47,791 ‐

107 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 54,320 1:01,279 48,075

107 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3 47,412 50,610 ‐

2

6 4:21.696 21.155

5 4:13.616 13.075

15

5

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  16.05.2015 15:04
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

106 Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK 51,900 49,811 47,387

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Semifinal 2 Class 1 Super nationell

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 4 04 378 6

page 1 of 1

Urban Bergström SWE Finnskoga MK , , ,

106 Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40 46,981 48,299 ‐

113 Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS 53,394 47,975 49,985

113 Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla 47,555 50,111 ‐

110 Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 55,117 49,713 46,751

110 0 BMW M3 47,595 54,957 ‐

104 Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping 56,975 ‐ ‐

104 0 Volvo S40
4 1  ‐ 4 Laps 4 Laps 3

3 5 4:14.133 9.755 4

2 5 4:09.020 4.642 5

1 5 4:04.378 ‐ 6

104 0 Volvo S40 ‐ ‐ ‐

199 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK ‐ ‐ ‐

199 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St ‐ ‐ ‐

111 Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed 50,762 46,106 46,110

111 0 Toyota Corolla 46,616 50,032 ‐
EXC EXC EXC EXC 0

5 0  ‐ 5 Laps 5 Laps 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

No. 111 excluded from the whole competition

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  17.05.2015 12:32
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Pos No Name

Startgrid Final

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 114 Mikael Dahlberg
2 111 Fredrik Larsson
3 122 Mats Öhman
4 106 Urban Bergström
5 113 Peter Börjesson
6 115 Joakim Evertsson6 115 Joakim Evertsson

Pos No. Name

Reserve Drivers

1 105 Per Berglund
2 110 Fredrik Avelin
3 116 Richard Lillen Persson
4 104 Marcus Naessen
5 199 Mikael Sandberg
6 107 Thomas Öhman

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan JunforsClerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  16.05.2015 15:12

page 1 of 1



Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

114 Mikael Dahlberg SWE‐Lycksele Motorklubb 51,914 46,729 46,772

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Final Class 1 Super nationell

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 4 03 862 8

page 1 of 1

Mikael Dahlberg SWE Lycksele Motorklubb , , ,

114 4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent 47,406 51,041 ‐

106 Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK 52,746 49,531 47,337

106 Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40 47,245 48,909 ‐

113 Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS 58,583 47,576 48,156

113 Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla 48,632 47,572 ‐

115 Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK ‐ ‐ ‐

115 0 BMWM3
4 0 ‐ 5 Laps 5 Laps 3

3 5 4:10.519 6.657 4

2 5 4:05.768 1.906 5

1 5 4:03.862 ‐ 8

115 0 BMW M3 ‐ ‐ ‐

122 Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 54,797 ‐ ‐

122 Norrbottens bildemontering AVolvo S40 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐
0 0 ‐ ‐ 0

EXC 1 EXC EXC 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 5

No. 122 + 111 black flag, No. 111 excluded from the whole competition

Drivers included: 5

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  16.05.2015 16:09
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Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

114 Mikael Dahlberg SWE‐Lycksele Motorklubb 42 50 40 6 ‐ 8

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Final Results Class 1 Super nationell

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3 SF1 SF2 Final

1 132 16 30

page 1 of 2

Mikael Dahlberg SWE Lycksele Motorklubb

114 4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent 3:16.932 3:14.029 3:15.747 4:00.541 ‐ 4:03.862

106 Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK 38 39 33 ‐ 6 5

106 Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40 3:19.332 3:20.146 DNF ‐ 4:04.378 4:05.768

113 Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS 39 36 34 ‐ 5 4

113 Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla 3:17.734 3:21.650 3:28.594 ‐ 4:09.020 4:10.519

115 Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK 32 31 50 4 ‐ 3

115 0 BMWM3 3:28 398 DNF 3:13 610 4:04 575 5 Laps

1 132 16 30

2 110 11 22

3 109 8 17

4 113 12 19
115 0 BMW M3 3:28.398 DNF 3:13.610 4:04.575 ‐ ‐ 5 Laps

122 Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 37 45 39 5 ‐ 0

122 Norrbottens bildemontering AVolvo S40 3:19.909 3:14.324 3:17.150 4:04.211 ‐ EXC

199 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 50 42 33 ‐ 2 ‐

199 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St 3:14.045 3:16.657 DNF ‐  ‐ 5 Laps ‐

105 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 45 31 42 3 ‐ ‐

105 0 BMW E30 3:15.471 DNF 3:14.410 4:07.974 ‐ ‐

5 121 14 19

6 125 15 17

7 118 13 16

110 Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 29 35 45 ‐ 4 ‐

110 0 BMW M3 DNF 3:22.016 3:13.952 ‐ 4:14.133 ‐

107 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 40 37 33 1 ‐ ‐

107 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3 3:17.325 3:20.589 DNF 4:21.696 ‐ ‐

116 Richard Lillen Persson SWE‐Tomelilla MK 29 40 38 2 ‐ ‐

116 0 Ford EVO Focus DNF 3:19.088 3:21.097 4:13.616 ‐ ‐

104 Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping 29 38 36 ‐ 3 ‐

8 109 9 13

9 110 10 11

10 107 7 9

11 103 6 9
104 Marcus Naessen SWE SMK Nyköping 29 38 36 3

104 0 Volvo S40 DNF 3:20.280 3:23.568 ‐  ‐ 4 Laps ‐

120 Lars Englund SWE‐Kalix MK 31 34 37 ‐ ‐ ‐

120 Team Kalix MK Volvo S 40 3:30.744 3:25.222 3:23.102 ‐ ‐ ‐

112 Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik 35 33 33 ‐ ‐ ‐

112 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 3:21.716 3:33.289 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

109 Pontus Bjuhr SWE‐Lycksele MK 33 32 35 ‐ ‐ ‐

109 0 Volvo S40 3 25 434 3 33 925 3 24 121

11 103 6 9

12 102 5 5

13 101 4 4

14 100 3 3
109 0 Volvo S40 3:25.434 3:33.925 3:24.121 ‐ ‐ ‐

108 Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS 34 0 33 ‐ ‐ ‐

108 0 Lexus Is 200 3:22.590 DNS DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

121 Andreas Hellqvist SWE‐Tomelilla MK 36 31 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

121 0 BMW 330 3:21.626 DNF DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

118 Johan Welander SWE‐Stenungsunds MS 30 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

118 0 Volvo S 40 3:32.135 DNS DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

15 67 2 2

16 67 1 1

17 30 0 0

111 Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

111 0 Toyota Corolla ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 0 0 0

19 0 0 0

20 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 18

21 0 0 0

22 0 0 0

No. 111 EXCLUSION FROM THE WHOLE MEETING

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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